Date In 20/02/2023		Job description		Date & Time Completed	Done	pi.
RETNO NAICTI 2300 1878 /	d4	SAS e-filing		:		
Yehno SLD 8713K		E-mail (within 8)	irs. AP. 2hrs,	i		
DOA 18/02/2023 0	6:45	i-Motor Claim	Form			29 29 03
OD TP/ Reporting Only		i-Motor W/O		TP 4hrs)		:
		Assessment/Sur		1		
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report by		Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wks	:p / QW: (Fax:	
		18317B	INC ()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (1 0 0 1 1 1 1		Tel:)	
Policy No: () Perio	d: ()	Cover Type: ()	er ment there is a section of a sec
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	M. P. P. P. S.
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	te-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: 80	-100%]	
Year of Registration: () Wa	nrranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess: (\$) Lo	ading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()			
General Remarks:-						
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: \	YES () / No		owing Co. (
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury :	ce () / Cou	()		Date&Time Completed		e.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars:-	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC	Anit (\$) Ist Bill (\$80) 540/\$45	Amt (3
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspects 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars:	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC. see arrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey)	Ant (\$)	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner:	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming a	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC of the secont of the second of the seco	Ant (\$)	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars:- Contact No:	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA 8) NTUC Addition	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC ce hrough Survey hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 26 ction + SMRT Survey	Anit (\$) 1st Bill (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$005)	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars: Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage 3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T 5) FT : Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR : Re-inspec 7) N1 : Idac DA 8) NTUC Addition	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC ce brough Survey brough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 ction + SMRT Survey broad Services:- Car/Tpt Allowansec	Anit.(\$) 1st Bill (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 005) \$75 \$160 \$\$	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions NA2300535 Claimant's Particulars:- Driver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: QC Checked by (Engr-In-Char	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Post Rep *N8: DV / Co	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC ce brough Survey brough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 26 ction SMRT Survey broad Services: Car / Tpt Allowance bo-ordination air Inspection lect Excess Coordination	Anit.(\$) 1st Bill (\$80) 540/545 \$120 \$30 005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$10 \$225 \$510	Amt (3
1) Apply for Transport Allowand 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspect 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions	ce () / Cou	()	1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F 4) FT: Follow-T 5) FT: Follow-T For claiming a 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition OD: *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair C *N7: Post Rep *N8: DV / Co	Daration Checklist Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC see Strough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20 stion + SMRT Survey mal Services:- Car / Tpt Allowance o-ordination air Inspection lect Excess Coordination (N:n INC) against INC	Anit (\$) 1st Bill (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 005) \$75 \$160 \$5 \$100 \$25	Amt (3 Add Bi

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident	20/02/2023 13:51 (SGT) Driver 18/02/2023 06:45 (SGT)
Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	Singapore T4 WAY ONTO AIRPORT BLVD TOWARDS CITY Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	 SLD8713K	
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER		

Is company?	
	Yes
Name Of Registered Owner	MK CARS LEASING PTE. LTD
Company Reg No	
	2XXXXX908Z
	mark_khoo6@hotmail.com
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-82230806
Alternative Phone No.	(1 Hone) 100-02230800

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant	Nissan Qashqai
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	- Private hire
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category	No - Claiming third party Private hire
Transmission	Auto
CC	1197

INSURANCE COMPANY

	na Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. IHCSNA00001772300
--	---

DRIVER

Name of Driver	CHEE BOON FAI
NRIC No	SXXXX061F
Date Of Birth	30/09/1970
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass	***************************************
Driving experience	
Gender	30 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Mobile Number	
Alt. Phone Number	(Phone) +65-98505251
Email Address	
Address	_ in contain cont
Address complement	7 DER OTOT ASIA RIS STREET 52
Postcode	
Is the driver the policyholder?	510515
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	No
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	Hirer No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	NO
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Time of A city	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle invehed in	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident	No
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	2
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	•
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	1
Soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	NO
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	
Translator's email	
Original language used in the statement	-
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	Yes
apleading a video of the accident	WITH WORKSHOP
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
/ehicle Registration Number	CAUTOMATO
/ehicle Manufacturer	SNH8317B
/ehicle Model	
ehicle Variant	
ehicle Colour	
Phicle Category	Private car
	i iii die oui

Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96221590
Address	
Address complement	•
Postcode	•
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal Information may/c (including their law yers/law firms	can be disclosed by any of the lo	surers and/or GIA to their third party Singapore, for one or more of the al	service providers or agents
	y Onl	WX	guel 20/02/202
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	& Time		fitnessed by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan 74 Wa	ry onto Airport	Blud Towards Gt	1
Stop			
		A - 108713	k
7 7 0 8		B - SNH 8317	B
	17777		
(6:45)	Airport Bivo		

Describe Circumstances of the Accident time, my obovo Vahicle hay Blud vehicle My Was stationary tor on coming Stop movin Onto my PLAT portion.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

tryou wish to claim against your own policy, please be advised that your insurer may have a fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must be made within the stipulated timeframe from the day of occurrence. Kindly check with your insurer for more details.

Folicyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

20 02 2023

Personne

-			
Point	UI	1	ontact

VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

This a	greement is made on	the (Date) 15/01/2023				
Retwe	een Company Name					
Detwe	UEN no.					
	Address					
And	Name as per IC	: CHEE BOON FAI				
	NRIC	: S7036061F				
	Addres	515 PASIR RIS STREET 5	52 #10-83 (S) 510515			
	Date Of Birth	30/9/1970	2 10 00 (5) 510515			
	Contact Number	: 9850 5251				
Herein	after also known as "	The Hirers" of the other part				
Hereby Term	agreed that the Own	ner will let to the hirers the vehicle	known as "the vehicle	" upon the		
i cilli a	nd Conditions herein	nafter appearing.				
1) Description Of Vel	hicle				
	a. Vehicles Reg No	: SLD8713K				
	b. Make	: NISSAN				
	c. Model	: QASHQAI 1.2	+			
	d. Colour	: RED				
2)	Rental period					
	Start Date	: 20/1/2023				
	End Date	: 20/2/2023				
2)	Rental Fee / Week					
3)	Kentai ree / Week	: \$888.00				
	conditions					
)Deposit:)Extension	: Hirer shall place a depo	osit of 500 upon signing and before pical days should be made known 48 hours to	cking of the car, deposit w	ill be refunded with	in 5 to 7 days upo	n return of vehicles
Quannic	ations of Drivers: Hirer	driving the vehicle must be above 23 years	ald with 24	roval.		
					over under the mo	tor insurance.
					o be use for drivin	g tution, sub-leasing
Mainten	nance: The Hirer must ens	sure the vehicle has reasonable fuel engine	oil auto transmission oil	to the company		
are found	d having issue while opera	iting, failure to do so the Owner reserves the	ne right to demand the dama	adiator water at all ti	mes, Hirer are to i	nform the Owner if
and the same of the same of	a and	Tear would be borne by owner. In unfore le be borne entirely by the Hirer.	eseen events,tyre puntured b	y sharp object, due	to over / under pre	ssure or thru impact,
Insuranc	ce Excess Coverage: The	Vehicle is insured under a standard comme	projal motor vehicle			
		and the first ance Excess payable	10r Section I (Our Damag	(a) 62140 C C	TT (TEN 1 1 M	
	ent occure out of singapor arty damage per accident.	re additional excess of 1,500.00 SGD will a	pply for own damage per ac	ccident & Additional	excess of 1,500.00	0 SGD will apply
Windscr	een excess: For damage to	windscreen due to impact, flying object or	any unknown source, the L	Energia II 1 1 C 1		
	I me e cent of	accident the rifler are to notify the owner a	nd call workshop for assiste	2222		
ne Hirer	shall obtain vehicle regist	ration number, exchange particulars (Driving	ag licones and		report if any party	suffer injury.
vithin 24	hours of the accident occ	urring	t adequate provision for saf	eguarding and securi	ing the same & ma	ke a accident
Governi	ing Law: This Agreement	t shall be governed by and construed in according	ordance with the Laws of the	e Republic of Singar	oore, and the Partie	es agree to submit to
ACTUSIVE.	jurisdiction to the Courts	of Singapore.				U Judim (0
is Agra	ement shall be					
clusive i	urisdiction to the Court	d by and construed in accordance with	the Laws of the Republic	of Singapore, and	I the Parties agre	ee to submit to the
	ine court	o. omgapore.				
NED BY		1 / GLEASIA		/		
	behalf o)	UEN NO: TO	SIGNED BY:)		
	0)	(3) 202242908Z m	HIRER		1/1	\wedge

Name : NRIC:

Authorized Signature & Comp

EHICLE NO: SLP8713K	MAKE & MODEL Nissan asher: ADO/MANUAL
ATE OF ACCIDENT:	18 / 02 / 13 CC: 1-2
IME OF ACCIDENT:	0645 HRS
OCATION OF ACCIDENT:	74 way onto Airport Blvd Tuds city
XACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT:	EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE
IAME OF OWNER:	AND CONTROL OF PRIVATE DIRE
EL NO:	MK Cars leading the Ltd H/P:8223 olob OFFICE: HOME:
IRIC:	
DDRESS:	202242908Z
	210 Turt club nd #08-46 (5>287995
MAIL:	MARK_KHOOG@Holmail. Com
CLAIM TYPE:	OD / THI DPARTY / REPORTING ONLY
LEET POLICY:	YES / 160?
NSURANCE COMPANY:	China Taiping
TYPE OF COVERAGE:	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
POLICY NO:	DMHCSNA 0000 1772300
NAME OF DRIVER:	AS ABOVE / IF NO: Chee Boon Fa:
NRIC:	\$7036061F ANY PASSENGER: N.A.
DATE OF BIRTH:	30 / 09 / 1970 LICENCE PASSED DATE: 09 / 12 / 1992
OCCUPATION:	OUTDOOR / INDOOR
GENDER:	Marke / FEMALE
CONTACT NO:	A 2
ADDRESS:	
	515 Pasir Ris Hr 52 #10-83 (5) 510515
EMAIL:	15
DOES DRIVER OWNED ANY VEHICLE:	NO IF YES, REG NO: INSURER:
RELATIONSHIP:	Hirer
WEATHER CONDITION:	CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS:
ROAD SURFACE:	DBX / WET / OTHER:
ANY INJURIES:	MO / IF YES, WHO?
NAME & CONTACT:	
NAME & CONTACT:	
POLICE REPORT:	/ IF YES, WHERE?
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVEN?	NO / IF YES, WHO?
VEHICLE B REG NO:	SNH & 317B ANY PASSENGERS: UNKnown
NAME OF DRIVER:	mk10hn - CONTACT NO: 9622 1590
VEHICLE C REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE D REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE E REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE F REG NO:	
	ANY PASSENGERS:
VEHICLE G REG NO:	ANY PASSENGERS:
ANY WITNESS? IF YES, NAME:	WITNESS CONTACT:
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	(E) / NO with whelp
ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS TAKEN?	YES NO
ACCIDENT SCENE PHOTOS TAKEN? ACCIDENT PORTION:	Plan Dartin
Have you been approach by unknown person soliciting	
WORKSHOP PARTICULAR:	Twincon Antondive ple Hd
CONTACT NO:	68420051 / 67440510
CONTACT PERSON:	Jun Ming.
FAX NO:	67410510
WORKSHOP EMAIL:	sales@n51.com.sg



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MZ406L/B

SN

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

AN0214A

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00001772300

Cov. Type:C

Engine No.: HRA2286632A

Cha. No.:SJNFEAJ11U1677872

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SLD8713K

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

MK CARS LEASING PTE. LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of

13/01/2023

Excess Sect I.

\$\$2,000.00

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)
Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

S\$1,500.00

Date of Expiry of Insurance

12/01/2024

Excess Sect. II Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

S\$2,000.00 S\$1,500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use:*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover
(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: MONEYMAX LEASING PTE LTD

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory

Issued By: Chua Suat Lay Sally **Authorised Officer**

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E)

★ 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111